Interpretation No.320（June 18, 1993）* 

ISSUE: Is the provision of the Enforcement Rules of the Act Govern-
ing Land Grants to Anti-Communist and Anti-Soviet Combat-
ants, which prescribes a base day for the issuance of disability 
benefits, unconstitutional? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Article 172 of the Constitution（憲法第一百七十二條）; Ar-
ticles 2, 5 and 11-II of the Act Governing Land Grants to Anti-
Communist and Anti-Soviet Soldiers（反共抗俄戰士授田條

例第二條、第五條、第十一條第二項）; Articles 1, 3-I and 
10 of the Act Governing the Handling of Land Grant Certifi-
cates to Soldiers,（戰士授田憑據處理條例第一條、第三條